HENRY ABBOTT TECH - BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

STOP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO

THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

HENRY ABBOTT TECH STUDENTS ARE PICKED UP BY 9 FEEDER
ROUTES AND MEET AT NEW MILFORD BOE AT 6:30/6:35 AM FOR
TRANSFER ONTO 12 & 19 TO GO TO SCHOOL. IN THE PM THEY ARE
PICKED UP AT HAT BY 3 BUSES BROUGHT DIRECTLY HOME.

12 Henry Abbott Tech Feeder AM was 43
6:05am LONG MTN RD & INDIAN TRAIL RD UTURN ONLY
6:08 am 428 LONG MOUNTAIN RD
6:16 am PUTNAM RD & CORNWALL DR
6:16 am PUTNAM RD & CHINMOY LN
6:18am ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & ASPETUCK PINES DR
6:24 am MERRYALL RD & CAPE LN
6:25am 334 WELLSVILLE AVE
6:27 am 129 WELLSVILLE AVE
6:28am 116 WELLSVILLE AVE
6:28 am  WELLSVILLE AVE & PLEASANT ST
6:29am 8 WELLSVILLE AVE
6:30 am  EAST STREET SCHOOL - BOE @ 6:35 AM (ETECH)
6:41am 90 DANBURY RD
6:44 am DANBURY RD & WILLOW SPRINGS
6:47am OLD TOWN PARK RD & HILLTOP VIEW RD
6:52am 520 DANBURY RD
7:05am HENRY ABOTT TECHNICAL SCHOOL (HAT)

19 AM HAT Feeder Pumpkin Hill
5:56 am 145 SECOND HILL RD
6:01am 60 BEARDSLEY RD
6:05am 42 MINE HILL RD
6:09am REVERE RD & JEFFERSON DR
6:13am 29 PLEASANT VIEW RD
6:17am DEAN RD & DORWIN HILL RD
6:17am 12 DORWIN HILL RD
6:19am TOWN FARM RD & MEREDITH LN
6:19am 58 TOWN FARM RD & SMITH LN
6:20am TOWN FARM RD & OLD FARMS LN
6:23am PROSPECT HILL RD & CHICKEN HILL LN
6:24 am HALPINE RD & CHRISTINE RD UTURN
6:26 am 20 FORDYCE RD
6:27am FORDYCE CT & FORDYCE RD
6:30 am  EAST STREET SCHOOL - BOE BY 6:30 AM (ETECH)
7:05am HENRY ABOTT TECHNICAL SCHOOL (HAT)

HAT Routes 22.23 Page 1 of 5



HENRY ABBOTT TECH - BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

STOP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO

THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

HENRY ABBOTT TECH STUDENTS ARE PICKED UP BY 9 FEEDER
ROUTES AND MEET AT NEW MILFORD BOE AT 6:30/6:35 AM FOR
TRANSFER ONTO 12 & 19 TO GO TO SCHOOL. IN THE PM THEY ARE
PICKED UP AT HAT BY 3 BUSES BROUGHT DIRECTLY HOME.

46 HAT Feeder Lake Rd/Pumpkin Hill

6:13 am
6:15 am
6:19 am
6:20 am
6:24 am
6:25 am
6:31 am

SULLIVAN RD & SULLIVAN FARM

125 PERRY DR

416 CANDLEWOOD LK N

CANDLEWOOD LAKE N & MAPLE LN
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MILLSTONE HILL RD
93 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N

EAST STREET SCHOOL - BOE BY 6:35 AM (ETECH)

47 AM HAT/NONN FEEDER - Cherniske

6:09 am
6:14 am
6:19 am
6:30 am

CHERNISKE RD & FRENCHMANS RD + UTURN
105 SQUIRE HILL RD

52 LITTLE BEAR HILL RD

BOE TECH TRANSFER 6:30/6:35 (ETECH)

54 HAT & Nonn Feeder McNulty/Rte 202 N

6:16 am
6:17 am
6:19 am
6:27 am
6:32 am

18 CONNELLY RD

CONNELLY RD & MCNULTY DR UTURN
WHEATON RD & HILLENDALE DR

PARK LANE RD & RUSSELING RDG

EAST STREET SCHOOL - BOE BY 6:35 AM (ETECH)

58 HAT Feeder AM Rte 109 area

6:02 am
6:09 am
6:11 am
6:15 am
6:16 am
6:18 am
6:19 am
6:20 am
6:21 am
6:23 am
6:28 am
6:28 am

34 POPLAR ST

1 DORSET DR

10 STERLING DR

28 CHAPIN RD

CHAPIN RD & BONNIE VU LN - UTURN ONLY
BRENTWOOD RD & LITTLEFIELD RD

ESSEX RD & SAXONY DR

ESSEX RD & STONECASTLE RD

25 STEPHANIE DR

UPPER RESERVOIR RD & LINDEN TREE RD
ELM STREET EXT & ORCHARD HTS

EAST STREET SCHOOL - BOE BY 6:30 AM (ETECH)

HAT Routes 22.23 Page 2 of 5



HENRY ABBOTT TECH - BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

STOP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO

THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

HENRY ABBOTT TECH STUDENTS ARE PICKED UP BY 9 FEEDER
ROUTES AND MEET AT NEW MILFORD BOE AT 6:30/6:35 AM FOR
TRANSFER ONTO 12 & 19 TO GO TO SCHOOL. IN THE PM THEY ARE
PICKED UP AT HAT BY 3 BUSES BROUGHT DIRECTLY HOME.

59 AM - HAT Feeder Route 37
6:07am CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & CANDLEWOOD VIS + UTURN
6:11am 147 CANDLEWOOD MTN RD
6:14 am BULLYMUCK RD & HUBBELL MTN RD + UTURN
6:18am CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & ALDER LN /BALTIC LN
6:26 am 125 FORT HILL RD
6:27 am  SUNNY VALLEY RD & SUMMIT DR
6:31 am EAST STREET SCHOOL - BOE BY 6:35 AM (ETECH)

60 AM HAT FEEDER
6:09am BROWNS FORGE RD & QUAIL RIDGE RD
6:11am S KENT RD & GROVE RD
6:14am 631 KENT RD
6:16 am KENT RD & STRAITS ROCK LN
6:19am KENT RD & EVERWOOD DR
6:22am 27 RIVERRD + UTURN
6:29am EAST STREET SCHOOL - BOE BY 6:30 AM (ETECH)

12 Henry Abbott Tech PM was 43
2:15pm HENRY ABOTT TECHNICAL SCHOOL (HAT)
2:36 pm 90 DANBURY RD
2:40 pm  SUNNY VALLEY RD & FORT HILL RD
2:41 pm 14 SUNNY VALLEY RD
2:45pm  8-A WELLSVILLE AVE
2:45pm  WELLSVILLE AVE & PLEASANT ST
2:46 pm 116 WELLSVILLE AVE
2:46 pm 129 WELLSVILLE AVE
2:49pm 334 WELLSVILLE AVE
2:50 pm MERRYALL RD & CAPE LN
2:54pm LONG MTN RD & N VALLEY RD
3:00 pm 428 LONG MOUNTAIN RD
3:02pm LONG MTN RD & INDIAN TRAIL RD UTURN ONLY
3:12pm  ASPETUCK RIDGE RD & PUTNAM RD
3:13pm ASPETUCK RIDGE & ASPETUCK PINES
3:19pm  VIAW MEETINGHOUSE RD - DIRECTION ONLY
3:27 pm CHERNISKE RD & FRENCHMANS RD + UTURN
3:31 pm 105 SQUIRE HILL RD
3:36 pm 52 LITTLE BEAR HILL RD
3:42pm PARKLANE RD & RUSSELING RDG

HAT Routes 22.23 Page 3 of 5



HENRY ABBOTT TECH - BUS ROUTES
2022-2023

STOP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

IT IS RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO

THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

HENRY ABBOTT TECH STUDENTS ARE PICKED UP BY 9 FEEDER
ROUTES AND MEET AT NEW MILFORD BOE AT 6:30/6:35 AM FOR
TRANSFER ONTO 12 & 19 TO GO TO SCHOOL. IN THE PM THEY ARE
PICKED UP AT HAT BY 3 BUSES BROUGHT DIRECTLY HOME.

19 Henry Abbott Tech PM was 44
2:15pm  HENRY ABOTT TECHNICAL SCHOOL (HAT)
2:26 pm ERICKSON RD & MOREY RD
2:36 pm  BROOKSIDE AVE & ELM STREET EXT
2:37 pm 34 POPLAR ST
2:39 pm  ACROSS ELKINGTON FARM RD, DOWN ASPETUCK AVE
2:42 pm  PROSPECT HILL RD & FORDYCE RD
2:45pm TOWN FARM RD & MEREDITH LN
2:45pm 58 TOWN FARM RD
246 pm TOWN FARM RD & OLD FARMS LN
2:49 pm PROSPECT HILL RD & CHICKEN HILL LN
2:50 pm REYNOLDS FARM LN & HAPLINE RD + UTURN
2:53 pm 12 DORWIN HILL RD
2:54 pm DORWIN HILL RD & DEAN RD
2:55pm DORWIN HILL RD & PLEASANT VIEW RD
2:57 pm OLD RIDGE RD & REVERE RD
3:00 pm 42 MINE HILL RD
3:03pm 60 BEARDSLEY RD
3:09 pm 145 SECOND HILL RD
3:11pm RESERVOIR RD & PATRIDGE LN
3:17 pm 28 CHAPIN RD
3:19pm  LITTLEFIELD RD & ESSEX RD
3:22pm 1 DORSET DR
3:24 pm 10 STERLING DR
3:27 pm  VIA HIPP RD - DIRECTION ONLY
3:35pm  WHEATON RD & HILLENDALE DR
3:37 pm 18 CONNELLY RD
3:39pm MCNULTY DR & GEIGER RD + UTURN

HAT Routes 22.23 Page 4 of 5



HENRY ABBOTT TECH - BUS ROUTES

2022-2023

STOP TIMES ARE COMPUTER GENERATED AND ARE PROVIDED
AS A GENERAL GUIDE. ACTUAL TIMES MAY VARY BY 10 MINUTES
DUE TO TRAFFIC, ROAD CONDITIONS, WEATHER, RIDERSHIP, ETC

IT 1S RECOMMENED STUDENTS BE AT THEIR STOP 10 PRIOR TO

THE POSTED TIME FOR THE FIRST 2 WEEKS OF SCHOOL.

HENRY ABBOTT TECH STUDENTS ARE PICKED UP BY 9 FEEDER
ROUTES AND MEET AT NEW MILFORD BOE AT 6:30/6:35 AM FOR
TRANSFER ONTO 12 & 19 TO GO TO SCHOOL. IN THE PM THEY ARE
PICKED UP AT HAT BY 3 BUSES BROUGHT DIRECTLY HOME.

50 Henry Abbott Tech PM

2:15 pm
2:36 pm
2:41 pm
2:47 pm
2:48 pm
2:56 pm
2:57 pm
2:59 pm
3:00 pm
3:03 pm
3:03 pm
3:07 pm
3:09 pm
3:14 pm
3:16 pm
3:20 pm
3:24 pm
3:30 pm
3:35 pm
3:36 pm
3:44 pm
3:46 pm
3:48 pm
3:54 pm
3:57 pm
4:01 pm
4:03 pm
4:06 pm

HENRY ABOTT TECHNICAL SCHOOL (HAT)
SULLIVAN FARM & SULLIVAN RD

CARMEN HILL RD & OVERLOOK DR

520 DANBURY RD

TOWN LINE - UTURN ONLY

TRACTOR SUPPLY UTURN ONLY
DANBURY RD & WILLOW SPRINGS

OLD TOWN PARK RD & HILLTOP VIEW RD
OLD TOWN PARK RD & PERRY DR

416/413 CANDLEWOOD LK RD N
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MAPLE LN
CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N & MILLSTONE HILL RD
93 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD N

BOARDMAN RD & RIVER RD + UTURN
CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & ALDER LN

147 CANDLEWOOD MTN RD
CANDLEWOOD MTN RD & CANDLEWOOD VIS + UTURN
BULLYMUCK RD & HUBBELL MTN RD

0 SHERMAN SCHOOL

ROUTE 39 N & SUNNY LN

ANDERSON RD & SMOKE RIDGE DR

88 ROUTE 55 W

47 RTES5 W

S KENT RD & GROVE RD

BROWNS FORGE RD & QUAIL RIDGE RD
631 KENT RD

KENT RD & STRAITS ROCK LN

KENT RD & EVERWOOD DR

HAT Routes 22.23

Page 5 of 5





